

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

MARCH 18, 2025, AT 07:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Second Reading of Ordinance 2025-2 Designation of an Official Town

Seal for the Town of Eatonville. (Administration)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

| PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS | | Department: ADMINISTRATION |
|---|-----|---|
| PUBLIC HEARING 1ST / 2ND READING CONSENT AGENDA | YES | Exhibits: Ordinance 2025 -2 Memo (Town Attorney Recommendation) |
| COUNCIL DECISION | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE | | |

REQUEST: Request for Approval of the Second Reading of Ordinance 2025-2 Designation of An Official Town Seal for The Town Of Eatonville.

SUMMARY: The Town of Eatonville has a long history of utilizing its historic Town seal. The Town Council has determined that the Town of Eatonville seal should be formally adopted and afford the protection of State law. The Town Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Town to adopt a seal as the official seal and to ensure that it has the legal protections afforded by formal ordinance.

Approval of the first reading took place on Tuesday, March 4, 2025.

RECOMMENDATION: Request for Approval of the Second Reading of Ordinance 2025-2 Designation of An Official Town Seal for The Town Of Eatonville as presented.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A